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MACRO ASSEMBLER V1.0 ASSEMELY GF MODULE 8COT1_A
:F1:8C0TA.O0BJ

Ct

LE¢(" ASSEM3LY LANGUAGE BOOTSTRAP PROGRAM?)
NAME 8CCT1_A

bootstirap:

lude(:f1:propz.lit)

Intel Corporation Proprietary Information. This listing is
supplied under the terms ¢f a license agreement with Intel
Corporation and may not be copied nor disclosed except in
accordance with the terms of the zgreement.

UP GRCUP DATA
SEGMENT PUBLIC ‘DATA’

ZXTRN CQMIPIDSBASES:NEAR,CQMIPDEVICEINFO:NEAR,CQTHISDEVICE:BYTE
EXTRN CMC:3YTE,CMDBLOCKPTR:NEAR,CMDBLOCKADDRESSES:NEAR

EXTRN CQREMOTEWAITINGMB:NEAR,DLLBUFPTRO:ZNEAR

EXTRN CCB300TCMDMB:NSAR,LCCALBOOTCMOMSG:NEAR,CTRESULT:BYTE

EXTRN NMLENTRY:NZAR,MIPDEFPTR:INEAR

EXTRN CGDOLLTXFREEMBX:NEAR,TRIES:BYTE,TEMPBUF:NEAR

EXTRN CCMIPDEVCNT:BYTE,CQMIPDEVTOENTRY:NEAR

ENDS :

Uup GROUP CCCE

SEGMENT PUBLIC ‘CODE’
EXTRN CCRAMTEST:NEAR,CQDEVICETEST:NEAR,CQCBINIT:NEAR,CQHDWINIT:INEAR
ZXTRN CCMIPHALT:NEAR,CQMIPINIT:NEAR,CQMIPINTASK:NEAR,EDLSTART:NEAR
EXTRN CQDLLCONNECT:NEAR,CQDLLTXSEND:NEAR,CQDLLRXRETBUF:NEAR
SXTRN CRISEND:NEAR,CQRECEIVE:NEAR
ASSUME CS:CGRQOUP,DS:CGROUP

TPTR DW O2FFDH,OF0QO0OCH

eclare externel variables. These will all be in other CB firmware

ocdules
or Mip first

lare CQ3IMIPSIcdsSbases (Mip%idss) structure (
base byte,
length lbyte) external,

CQ3MIP3Devicesinfo (MipSdevices) structure(
devid hyter,
"Status bytes
RQCin pecinters,
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eject

ACCES M2V

RQDout pointer.,

Int3type bytes,

Time3Stoiwait bytes

Intfadr word ) external,
CL%Thisdevice byte external’;

] *
declare structures to get command block address
*/
Cmd3hlockiIptr pointer.,
CSptr structure (off word, base word) at (2CmdSblock3Iptr).,
CmcdBklockSptr3o word at (aC3ptr.off).,
Cmd3blockEptrsb word at (2CBptr.base),
Cmd3blocktaddresses (8) word public
data(0F69H,1F00H,2F00H,100H,8C0H,1000H,2000H,2F00H) ~»
] *
declare variables for control purposes
*/
Firsttboot3cmd byte at (OF3FFFH),
Miprunning booclean at (CF3FFEH),
RanSRT beclean at (OF3FFDH).,
] *
declare local variables for various purposes
* /
CTresult byte public
Action bytes
Cmd byte public.,
NMLSentry word,
Execution$SA word/,
MipSdef3ptr pointer,
CLLShufptr pcinter,
CLL3bufptir$o word at (3DLLbufptr).,
/* :
structure for Series IV reporting
* /

S4 based CmdSblockSptr structure(Deviceid byte,rResult byte )/,

Status®report structure (
done byte,
semaphore byte,
result3blkiptr word) at (2FO000H),
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Ne e Ns Ne “e Ne Na v

e e Nr Ne Ne Na
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G6RSEMRIY

[/ *

declare based structures for local commands
*/
LL3area basad Cmd3block$ptr structure
( Cod byte,

Response byter

From$area peointer.,

Tolarez pointer.,

Length word,

ExecSSA word.,

MigSdef3area byte )/,

Mip3sizes based Mip3def$ptr structure
( Devent bkyte,

Icds3cnt bytes

This$Sdev bytes

Rsrved Lyte,

Mip%bacses (8) word),

Piptdev3def based Mip%defSptr (1) structure
{ Devsid byte., ’

Status byte,

RQD%t0o2C3 pointers,

RQCSfrom3C3 pointers,

IntStype bytes,

Timedtodwait byte,

Int3adr word )7
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8NR4/80R7/3NER MACRO ASSEMBLER

ASSEM3LY LANGUAGE 200TSTRAP PROGRAM

declare some utility routines

; declare the routine to get the Cmd block address

rx/
rLoad$CmdiblockSptr:
PURLIC LCADCMDBLOCKPTR
LCADCMDBLCCKPTR:
s procedure publics
;7 Cmd$bhlockiptr3e = 07
XOR SI1,51
MCV WORD PTR CMDBLOCKPTR,SI
;s Cmd3block3etrsk = Cmd$hlo kﬁaddresses(SHR(Input(PIO$PC) and 70H,4));
IN AL,CE2H
AND AL,70H )
MCV CL/,4H . ' w”%b
SHR AL,CL —!w%*
MCV AH/OH ji 3
SHL Ax,1 2 .b”x;
MGV BX,AX i f@,”v pL/m
MCV ZS,WORD PTR CS:CMDBLOCKADDRESSESLBXI 7md}
MoV WCRD PTR CMDBLOCKPTR+2/:S
; Cmd = LL%area.Cmd,
1oV AL,B8YTE PTR ES:[SI]
MoV CMD,AL
srencd LoadiCmdiblock3ptr,
RET
HVAS
; declare procedures to load comm memory to/from host
r*x/
sLocaldmove:
PUSLIC LOCALMOQVE .

LCCALMOVE:

s preccedure public’

; 1if LLSarea.length = 0 then return;

; call Movb(LL3area.from$areasLL$area.ToSareasLLiArea.Length)’

LES BX,DWORD PTR CMDBLOCKPTR
MOV CX,ES:[3X+0AH] ;7 GET LENGTH
OR CX,CX .
JNZ LM
RET _
LV PUSH £ES ; SAVE FOR LATER
LES SI,DWORD PTR ES:[BX+2H1
MGV DX,DS
PLSH =S ’
PCP DS
PCP )
LES DI,DWORD PTR ES:[8X+6H]
PUSH DX
CLD
REP MCVSB
PCP DS ;1
sencd Localimove’
RET
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MACrZN AQCSEMRIEFR

3CURCe

s/ *
;5 short form for CLL Send
rx/
srCLLsend:
PUBLIC DLLSEND
DLLSEND:
7 procedure;s
’ declare I byte;

; I = CG30LLSconnect(NMLStypesr.CQ3remotefwaiting3mb)’
' Mov AX,500CH
PUSH AX ;1
MCV AX,OFFSET DGROUP:CQREMOTEWAITINGMSB
PUSH AX s 2
CALL CQCLLCONNECT
; call CeDLLStx3send(DLLSbhufptrdo)’
PUSH WCRD PTR DLLBUFPTRO
CAaLL CGCLLTXSEND
send DLLsend-,
RET
7/ *

; routine to savs src acdr and other info in a msg
s *x/ :

PUBLIC SAVERCVDINFO
SAVERCVOINFO:
MCV BX,WORD PTR DLLBUFPTRO
LEA SI,WORLC PTR [BX+0CH]
MOV DI,OFFSET DGRCUP:TEMPBUF
MGV CX,0FH
PUSH DS
PCP £S
_CLD
REP -MCVSB
’ JMP SHORT DLLRET3UF
s/ *
;7 short form for dll return buffer
Fx/
sCLLrethuf:
PUBLIC DLLRETBUF
DLLRETBUF:

’ procedure;,

;  if DLLbufptrs$0 <> 0 then call CQ3DLL3rx3Sretbuf(DLLSbufptr3c)’

;s DLL3bufptrio = C;

XOR - AXsAX

XCHG AX,WORD PTR DLLBUFPTRO
OR AX/sAX

JZ DLR31

PUSH AX

CALL CQOLLRXRETBUF

send CLLretbuf’

DLRBT: RET

7/ *

;7 boot interrupt routine
sx/ ‘
;CQ3CASintEroutineg:

ASSFMRIY | ANGUAGFE R00TSTRAP PRCGRAM

09/01/80

PAGE

é



0070
cc3z
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Cco3%
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CGAé
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Q0A9%
0CAA
00AB
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m
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2746
277
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279
2280
281
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283

MACRO ASSEZMBLER

SCURC:E

SUBLIC CGCAINTROUTINE
CECAintroutine:
7 procedure public’

; if Miprunning then call CQMIPSintask’

LES BX,DWORD PTR RANRTPTR
CMP BYTE PTR ES:[BX+11,0FFH
JNE 21
CALL CQMIPINTASK
RET
; else call CQ%Isend(.CQShootScmdimbralocalshbootemdimsyg)’
a1l MCV AX,OFFSZT DGROUP:CQBOCTCMCMB ‘
PUSH AX ;1
LEA AX,WORD PTR LOCALBOOTCMDMSG
PUSH DS ;7 2
PUSH AX ; 3
CALL CCISEND
send CQ3CA%intEroutine’
RET
7/ *
; set LED on ¢r cff depending on results of CT
Fx/
;Set3LED:
puUBLIC SETLED
SETLED:
/ procedure’
5 Output(PIOPC) = ((Ctresult <> 0) and 2H4) or 5H;
CMP CTRESULT,OH
MoV aore LE) O Mmk)
JNE SETLED1 oEF (MW
MGV AL,5H Le) &~
SETLZCT:
ouT Dz2H,AL
srend SetSLED,
RET
A
; routine for NML to use when present
rx/
srboot3register:
PUBLIC BCOTREGISTER
RCOTREGISTER:

; procedure(LW3o) public;
;7 declare LW%o word;

7 NMLentry LWSo,

PCF DI

PCP AX

MoV WORD PTR NMLENTRY,A&X
send boot3Iregister;, ’

JMF SHCRT DI

PUBLIC BUMPANDCHECKTRIES
BUMPANDCHECKTRIES: '

MOV AL,QFFH

INC TRIES

cMp TRIES,3

JE 3+32

ASSEM3LY LANGUAGE Z2COTSTRAP PROGRAM
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L3dC GCoJ . LIhC 5CURC

G0BD 40 ' 284 INC AX
C0B= C3 285 RET
286

287 +1 BEJECT
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COBF

008F FF36000C
GCC3 E£80000

Jocs 891£0000
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00CE 5A

CCCF 58

C0DO 894715
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GGD7 C747043C00
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goez2 07

COE3 268805
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COFO 8C470A
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mm mm
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m

288
2869
250
291
292
293
294
295
256
257
258
269
300
3C1
332
303
304
305
3C¢
3C7
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
313
32C
321
322
323
324
325
328
327
328
329
330
331
332
3332
334
335 +1

§086/8087/80&8 MACRO ASSEIMBLER

SCURC

7l *
;7 Tfirst define DLL interface routine
r*/

PUBLIC
TRANSMIT:
srTransmit:

; procedure(DASptr,Cmds,Info) public/
declare DAptr pointer,

TRANSMIT

7

; Cmd byte,

; Info werd.,

; Msg based DLLS3bufSptr$o structure(

’ Link pointer.,

’ P$lancth word,

; DA31 pointer,

; DAZ2 uword.,

; SA%1 pointer,

; SA32 uword,

; Type word,

; Cmel bytes

; Info word);

’

; DLL3buf3ptr = CQ3Receive(CQ3DLLStxSfreedmbx)
PLSH WORD PTR CGCDLLTXFREEMBX
CALL CCQRECEIVE .
MCV WCRD PTR DLLBUFPTRO,BX
MCV WORD PTR DLLBUFPTRO+2,ES

; call movb(CAptr,-aMsg.DAS1,6)

; Msg.P3length = €07/

;7 Msg.type = MNL3type’

’ Msg.cmd = Cmd,

;7 Msg.Info = Infeos

. PCP DX ; RET ADR

PCP AX ' ; INFQ
MOV CBX+15H1,AX
PCP . AX g ; CMD
MCV BYTE PTR [3X+14H1,AL
MCV WORD PTR LBX+41,3CH
MOV WORD PTR E£8X+12H]1,C05CH
PCP DI
PQOP £8 ; DAPTR
MCV AX,2S:[DI]
MQV [BX+6],AX
LES AX,DWORD PTR ES:[DI+2]
MOV [Bx+81,AX
MoV [2ax+101,ES
JMP DX

rend Transmit,

Seject

ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE BO0OTSTRAP PROGRAM
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Loc  C3J LINE

336

337

338

33

340

GOFs 341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

COF5 C41E000C £ 345

00F9 26844702 350

00FD A20000 E 351

352

353

0100 268317 354

. 355

0103 8816000C £ 356

0107 8000 357

358

0109 803E000C G 359

C10D 8D5F04 360

G110 8ACE 361

C112 8500 362

C114 03C9 363

0116 83F3 364

0118 06 365

€119 1& | 366

0114 06 367

0118 1E 368

011¢ 07 369

011D 1F 370

C11E FC | 371

011F F3 372
0120 A4

0121 1F 373

0122 07 374

375

376

377

378

379

0123 8600 380

G125 8700 381

0127 803E000C £ 382

383

0128 3AD6 384

012D 7419 3853

386

G12F 268A1C 387

0132 8837000C z 388

389

€086/8087/8088 MACRO ASSEMBLER

SCURCE

;1 *
; <declare routine tto hancdle MIP things
;*/
sHandle3mip:
PUSLIC HANDLEMIP
HANDLEMIP:

;7 procedure;
s daclare (I,J,K) byte;’

/%

’
; first load ids info
7 */
; CQ3thisSdevice = Mip$sizes.This3dev’
HVIPT: LES BX,DWCRD PTR MIPDEFPTR
MCV AL,BYTE PTR ES:[BX+21]
MCV CQTHISDEVICE,AL
’ K = Mipsizes.idscnt;
; J = Mip%sizes.devent;
iCV DX,ES:[BX]
; CQMIPdevent = J’
MCV CGMIPDEVCNT,DL \ :
MOV AL,OH
; call Movh (3MipSsizes.MipShases,8CQA3Mip%idsShases,K*x2);
LEA DI,WORD PTR CGMIPIDSBASES
LEA BX,WORD PTR ES:(BX+4]
MCcy CL,DH
MCV CH,O ; GET K*2
ADD CX,CX
MOV SI-3X
PUSH ES
PUSH DS
PUSH ES
PUSH DS v
POP ES
PCP DS
cLD
REP MOVSB
PCP DS
PCP ES
; /*
’ now lozd device info
; *x/ .
; Mip3def3ptr = IMipSsizes.MipShases(K);
’ I=0~ ,
MCV DH,O -
MOV BH,O0
LEA DI,WORD PTR CQMIPDEVICEINFO
; ¢go while (I < JJ;
D56 CMP DL,DOH
JE 2s7?
; CQMIFdevtocentry(Mipdevdef(i).devid) = I;
MCV BL,ES:LSI] ‘
MQV BYTE PTR CQMIPDEVTOENTRYLBXJ,DH
; call Movh(aMipSdevSdef(I).Status, aCQsMipPdevicedinfo(l),14)7

ASSEMBLY LANGUAGE BCOTSTRAP PROGRAM
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LGC C3J LINC

[
(@]
[
23
«
1a

0136 8390E00 350 MOV CX,14
0139 06 391 PUSH ES
0134 12 362 PUSH DS
€138 06 333 PLSH ES
C13C 1& 394 PUSH DS
013D 07 395 PCP ES
013E 1F : 3635 PCP DS
C13F FC 397 CLC
0140 F3 368 RZP MOVSB
0141 A4
0142 1F 369 pPCP DS
143 07 4C0C PCP ES
401 ; I =1+ 1,
C144 FECS 402 INC DH
403 ; end;,
0146 EBE3 404 JMP 356
C148 4G5 257
406 '’ call CQ3Mip3init;
148 £80000 £ 407 CALL CAMIPINIT
4C8 ’ Miprunning = TRUE;
C14B 28C41E0CQO0 R 409 LES BX,DWORD PTR RANRTPTR .
0150 28C&4701FF 410 MCV 3YTE PTR ES:[B8X+1],0FFH
411 ’ call ZDLSTART?,
g155 E80000D g 412 caLL ECLSTART
‘ . 413 ;  end
414 ;and HandleSmip’
0158 €3 415 RET
414

417 +1  3eject

ENRA/RAOR7/B0E8 MACRO ASSZMBLER ASSEM3LY LANGUAGEZ BOOTSTRAP PROGRAM 09/01/80 PAGE 11



G159
0159

C15A
0150
C15F
0162
0164
C167

016cC
g16cC
16t
0171
C174
176
178

C17A
c17¢C
C17%
€131

C184
C186

0136

0189
1388
€180
C18F

0191
0191

B8===-
8ED8
B3FOF9
8EDO
BC7C00
€606000C00

E4E2
€80000
A20000
E4E2
Ag80
750C

CAES
75EE
EE0000
A20000

m
[v1)
m
O

E8QCGA0

E4E2
2470
3C20
7543

3B00FQ

omorn

mon

LINZ

418
419
420
421
422

423

424

425
426
427
428
42
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
433
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
Lb6
447
448
445
450
451
452
453
454
455
45¢
457
458
456
4EC
461
462
463
454

466
4e7
468
4669
. 47C
471
472

8086/8087/8088 MACRO ASSEMBLER

SCURCC
/= ‘
s boot mein program
sx/
srdaclare Boot3DMT$entry label publics,
; BootSrecstart label’
’ dizable’
; call CQ$Hdw3init,
;%
; if TP 13 is grounded then run confidence tests forever
;. *x/
PUBLIC BCCTSTARTENTRY
BCOTSTARTENTRY:
' CLI
7
"7 NOW INITIALIZZ CS,SS, AND SP
’
MoV AX,DGROUP
MCV DS/AX
MQV AX,QFSFOH
MGV SS,AX
MQV SP,70H ; FOR INIT, USE AREA IN STATIC RAN
MCV CTRESULT.,O s ASSUME HARDWARE HAS NO PROBLEMS

; do while (input(PIO3IPC) and 80H) = 07

261 WW
IN AL,0Z2H Fﬁ
CALL CQDEVICETEST dﬂ/ PucoV

MoV CTRESULT,AL ; result is in both AL and AH \
IN AL,OE2H e ﬁ{ W -
TEST AL, 80H . v
INZ 562 JW’/ ‘W%W (/)/ / /
; " CTresult = CCdeviceStest or CQ%remtest’ :
OR AH, AH ; IF PROBLEM WITH DEVICE TEST, SKIP RAM TEST
JNZ - 261
CALL CCRAMTEST oo’ pucoNF o~ RAM
MCcV CTRESULT,AL
call SetfLED’
’ end;
JMP Fé1
as2:
7 CTresult = CQSdeviceStest’;
s 1*
; if in Series IV then report the result
;5 *x/
;

call CQhdwinit’ JHL%&Aﬁ
CALL COHOWINIT ,MﬁT1V£”U” &nnmumu{ _

;7 if (input(PIO3PC) and 70H) = 10H then .
IN AL,OE2H ‘ é ak]
AND AL, 70H . ) U gd po N
cHMp AL,20H cgib.,émw [ .W,F/m
M 2

JNE D49

s <oz .

; do while Status3report.dona <> 99H; ; end;
[63: ' )
Mev 8X,0FC00H

ASSEM3LY LANGUAGE BQ0O0TSTRAP PROGRAM : 09/01/80 PAGE 12



G194
C197
€199
0190

C19F
019F
C1A1

C1A4

C1A7
01A9
0148
C1AE
180
€132
01384
Q186
0186

018A

€c1s8C

c1co
C1C4

C1C5
g1cs

c1Cs
01cc

¢100

C104

C104

0107
0109

8086/2087/8088

CsJ

380020
8ECO
26803F9%6§
75F2

8000
807F01
263805
75F6

E6E2
263805

B0O04
7404

26060402
46

AQQQGCO
2683804

46
26897702

26C6050C

8C4F

i
m

m w
o O

o

- T

MACRO

(2]
(@]
c

L1
L1

.
’

-
’

4

249

;

Ne Ne N N

ASSEM3LY LANGUAGE

(T gy T ——

RCZ
MOV AX,200CH
MoV ES/AX
CMP BYTE PTR £S:[3X1,%94
INE 263
: do while Status3report.semaphore <> 0; 7 end’;
el
MCV AL,Q «Aiimﬁ@p ¥
LEA DI,WORD PTR ES:[8x+11 L LC
CMP 3YTE PTR ES:[DIJ, AL 2N
INE L1 }Qbng](}ocg'

ouT

cHp
Mev
JE

dos
output(PIOSPC) = 4;

ouT

cutput(PIC3PC)

ouT DEZ2H/AL ’
go to L1
JMP L1
end;
Status3report.semaphore = 1;
MOV BYTE PTR ES:[DI],

output(PIOSPC)

Cmdsblockiptrio =
CmcdSblockSptrihb = 2000H;

= CH~, ,
OEZH/AL

if Status$report.semaphore <> 0 then

BYTE PTR =2S:(CDBIJ/AL
AL 4 y
250

= 4

QE2H,AL (

TO LOWER BUS LOCK__(L87

dhmiﬂuvhﬂdﬂ“iﬁ&v)

heAk)

Statusfreport.result3blksptr;,

StatusSreport.recsultdhlks$ptr = Status3report.resultSklksSptr + 27

Mev SI,HWORD PTR ES:[BX+21]
Sbhacleyiceid = 27
MCV BYTE PTR £5:[SIJ,2
INC SI
Sh.result CTresult;
MCV AL,CTRESULT
MQV BYTE PTR ES:[SIJ,AL
INC ST
MCV WCRD PTR ES:[8Xx+23,S1I
StatusSreport.semaphore = 0;
MCV BYTZ PTR ES:[DI1,0
end;
xS
set the mask for the CA interrupt only
*/
call Setled’
CALL SETLED
Dutput(PICSMASK) = not (10H)’
/*
now poll and wait for a CA
*/
MOV AL,OEFH
ouT OF1H,AL

output(?7)=1;

BOOTSTRAP PROGRAM

09/01/80
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€108 £4607 528

C100 800C 532
C1DF E6FO | 533

CT1E1 £4F0 533

J1E3 A880 53¢
G1E5 74F¢6 - 537

01E7 EB1AFE 545

i
w
4~
-~

803E000CQ¢
750¢ 548

—_— A

mom
>

(e N e

g1F1

1m
(e8]
Wi
4~
m
m
w1
U
Ut

01F4 C41E000C E 560
C1F3 26C€470101 5€1

C1FD £8DE 563

y; 566

{ 567

C1FF R 568
b 3})

IR 570

01FF 2Ef41E0C00 R 571

C204 28C64TV2FF 572

G209 26c7C70CCO 575

4@

020E £31890 577

ANRAIRARZ/RARKR MACRN ASSFMAI FR

-

JVUnRnLC

ouT 7H,AL ; DONE WITH RESET, SET DONE FLAG
; L3poll
LFOLL:

nnnnn

Output(PICSCMD) = POLLSPIC; umwﬂ”MA
MOV AL,OCH
ouT 0F OH AL

if (Input(PIC3CMD) and 80H) = 0 then goto LSpoll;

IN AL,OFQH
TEST  AL,80H &iﬁk“4*‘
Jz LPOLL ._quﬁﬁtmwaTX
A
; have interrupt (and cmd), get pointer to cmd block
;. */
s call Load3cmdShlocksptr:’
;o /*
’ if cmed is dumps execute it now, els¢ start boot task
;. x/
| CALL LOADCMDBLOCKPTR VW*ﬁ;f
; if Cmd = CS3local®dump then '
CMP CMD,6H =
JNE 252 b=
’ dos
; /*
; do local dump. note that we use the local load
’ structure, so terms are reversed
; */
’ call Local3mover
‘ CALL LOCALMOVE
; LL3area.response = CMD30K’;
’ / * \ '
; do not leave this state, go back to polling
’ */
LES BX,DWORD PTR CMDBLOCKPTR
MCV BYTE PTR ES:[BX+1HI,1H
; goto L3poll;
JMP LPOLL
;s end;
;  Ix
; have non-locel cdump command, set flag that we have
; a_command and go start KAQS N
~352: o
;. */
FirstShoot%cmd = TRUE;
LZS 3X,DWORD PTR RANRTPTR
MCV BYTE PTR £S:[8X+2],0FFH

Mip3running = FALSE?
Ran$RT = FALSE;
MOV " WCRD PTR ES:[L8XJ1,CH
goto BootSrestart:
JMP BOCTRESTART
[ * ‘
come here on Cead man timer expiration.
*/

Boot30MTSentry: First$BootScmd = FALSE;

PUBLIC BCOTOMTENTRY

LSSEMALY | ANGUAGE BCOTSTRAP PROGRAM

gt f
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Lac 03d CLINE
0211 583
584
585
586
0211 FA 587
588
0212 £80000 E 585
0215 33¢C9 550
G217 2EC41£0C00 R 591
562
593
5594
021C 26C607FF 565
0220 26C747010000 596
0226 EOEF. 557
558
599
60C

o2
c228 602
| 6C3
6228 £90000 g 6C4
, 605
---- 6C6
607

ASSENMZLY COMPLETE, NO ERRORS FOUND

PI1/M=848 COMM T ~>-~\\

~mym =
scURCE

BCOTODMTENTRY:
;I x
; come here to restart KAQS
;s x/
CLI
; call CCmiphalt’
CALL CQMIFHALT,
XO0R CX,CX
3COTDT1: LES 3X,DWORD PTR RAMRTPTR
/ First$hooticmd = FALSE/
’ Miprunning = FALSE’
7 Ran3RT = TRUE;

MCV 3YTE PTR ES:[CBXJ,CFFH
MOV WCRD PTR ES:[3X+11,0
LOOPNZ BCCTD1
sB3o0t3restart:
;s I*
’ now init hardware and stzrt KAOS
;7 */ :
BCOTRESTART:
; call CC3C3%init;
JMP CCGCBINIT
send CB%heootstrap’
CODE ENDS
END

PARTIAL NMCDEL BOCTSTRAP FPROGRAM

Ne Ne Na

RANRT
FIRSTBOOTCMD AND MIPRUNNING
DELAY TC LET OTHER MIPS NOTICE

09/C1/8C
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